RECEIVED

96 OCT 23 PM 4: 0

OFFICE OF NEST VICTOR
SERFTLEY OF SLATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 210

(By Belegate MR. SPEAKER, MR. CHAMBERS) AND DELEGATE ASHLEY	
AND DELEGATE ASHLEY	
[By REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE	7

Passed	October	16	1996
In Effect	From		Passage

H. B. 210

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers, and Delegate Ashley)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed October 16, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and transferring between items of the existing appropriations from the state road fund to the department of transportation, division of highways, account no. fund 9018, fiscal year 1997, organization 0803, as originally appropriated by chapter eight, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, known as the "Budget Bill".

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriations from the state road fund to the department of transportation, division of highways, account no. fund 9018, fiscal year 1997, organization 0803, be amended and reduced in the line item as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Sec. 2. Appropriations from state road fund		
3	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
4	91—Division of Highways		
5	Federal Aid Highway Matching Fund		
6	(WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C)		
7	Account No.		
8	Fund 9018 FY 1997 Org 0803		

9 10 11		Act- ivity	State Road Fund
12	3 Other Federal Aid Programs	279	\$8,000,000
13 14 15 16 17	And, that the items of the total a state road fund to the departme division of highways, account no. f 1997, organization 0803, be amende line items as follows:	nt of tra und 9018	insportation, B, fiscal year
18	TITLE II—APPROPRI	ATIONS.	
19	Sec. 2. Appropriations from	state road	l fund.
20	DEPARTMENT OF TRANS	PORTAT	YON
21	91—Division of High	hways	
22	Federal Aid Highway Ma	tching Fu	ınd
23	(WV Code Chapters 17	and 17C)	
24	Account No.		
25	Fund 9018 FY 1997	Org <u>0803</u>	
26 27 28		Act- ivity	State Road Fund
29	1 Interstate Construction	278	\$8,000,000
30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39	The purpose of this supplement is to supplement, amend, reduce existing items in the aforesaid accorspending unit. The item for Other is reduced by eight million dollars. Construction is increased by eight amounts as itemized for expenditure the thirtieth day of June, one the ninety-seven, shall be available mediately upon the effective date of	and trans unt for the Federal A The item million of in fiscal ousand n for expe	fer between the designated and Programs for Interstate dollars. The year ending ine hundred

3

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within is a approved this the 230
day of Cholon, 1996. Yaston Capaton Gamo
0 (COLUMN 328-C

PKESLILL

GOVERNUR / Date /0/27/96
Time / 1:01 pm